Academic Senate Council Agenda
Contra Costa College

2600 Mission Bell Drive, San Pablo, California 94806
(510) 235-7800x4215

Academic Senate President: Richard Akers rakers@contracosta.edu Office: Lynette Kral Ikral@contracosta.edu
VP/NSAS Rep: Seti Sidharta ssidharta@contracosta.edu NSAS Rep: Wendy Williams wwilliams@contracosta.edu
LA Rep: Irena Stefanova istefanova@contracosta.edu LA Rep: Bonnie Holt bholt@contracosta.edu
SS Rep: Alissa Scanlin ascanlin@contracosta.edu SS Rep: Luci Castruita Icastruita@contracosta.edu
LAVA Rep: Beth Goehring bgoehring@contracosta.edu LAVA Rep: Andrew Kuo akuo@contracosta.edu
CTE Chair: Rick Ramos rramos@contracosta.edu Student Services Chair: Chris Tarp ctarp@contracosta.edu
Faculty Development Chair: Ellen Geringer egeringer@contracosta.edu ASU Rep: Vacant FSCC: Vacant
Monday, March 7, 2011 2:15 pm-3:55 pm Location: AA216

THE COMMUNITY IS WELCOME AND ENCOURAGED TO ATTEND

2:15 1. Call To Order with Introduction of Guests
2:15-2:25| 2. |Approval of today’s Agenda and minutes of February 7 meeting. (Discussion/Action)

@H

ASC Minutes
020711.doc

2:25-2:30| 3. |Presentations from the Public/Senate Announcements
2:30-2:35| 4. |New Honors Resource for CCC Students (Maritza Vande Voorde)

Dialog Distinguished AS minutes.doc
Mack-Richard.doc Scholars Program Paf

2:35-2:40| 5. |For Chancellor’s Consultation Discussion
CI1 4013: Study Abroad, CI 4002: Student Trips, SS 3024 Open Enrollment

CI 4013 Study CI 4002 Student SS 3024 Open
Abroad revisions 12-! Trips 12-17 revisions. Enrollment FINAL 1-1'

2:40-3:00| 6. Vote to Eliminate Individual Local Graduation Requirements: For non-1440 degrees, the
Council will vote to keep or eliminate the Areas G, H, J, and K local degree graduation
requirements. Areas E and F were approved to be removed at the February 7 Council meeting.

3:00-3:05| 7. |Update to the Policy on Philosophy and Requirements for Associate Degree and General
Education

=
REVISED122210-Phil
osophy and Requiren

3:05-3:10| 8. |Faculty Office Hour Use (Ledbetter)

@H

faculty office hour
use.doc

3:10-3:15| 9 |Discipline List Revisions to be voted on at the April ASCCC Plenary Session (Discussion)

|

Discipline List - DisciplinesReviewSu
Ledbetter.doc  mmaryReport Februa

3:15-3:20 | 10. |Review and accept comments on documents for the March 15 DGC Meeting


mailto:rakers@contracosta.edu
mailto:lkral@contracosta.edu
mailto:ssidharta@contracosta.edu
mailto:wwilliams@contracosta.edu
mailto:istefanova@contracosta.edu
mailto:bholt@contracosta.edu
mailto:ascanlin@contracosta.edu
mailto:lcastruita@contracosta.edu
mailto:bgoehring@contracosta.edu
mailto:akuo@contracosta.edu
mailto:rramos@contracosta.edu
mailto:ctarp@contracosta.edu
mailto:egeringer@contracosta.edu

3:20-3:25

3:25-3:30

3:30-3:35
3:35-3:40

3:40-3:45
3:45-3:50
3:50-3:55

3:55

11.

12.

13.
14.

15.
16.
17.

18.

@j

DGC Agenda
03-15-10.doc

SLO and AUO Assessments and the Integrated Planning Model

il M
SLO & AUO SLO_AUO
ASSESSMENTS 0211./Assessments 0211.dc

Schedule Cuts Update Discuss how the DVC Senate is handling scheduled cuts.

i = =
DVC Schedule Cuts DVC Faculty Senate  PRINCIPLES FOR
Update.doc Resolution.doc DEPARTMENTS.doc

C-1D/1440 Transfer Degree Update
Achievement Gap Discussion (Ongoing Dialog)

@H

ASU Achievement
Gap Conversation.do

College Committee Reports
President’s Report

Open Discussion

There are still openings in the Spring 2011 Classroom Assessment Group (CAG).

This is the third year that CCC has been able to offer a semester long group that meets both online
and in-person. Individuals who begin participating in the group now will earn 12 hours of Flex
Credit and obtain a free copy of the handbook Classroom Assessment Techniques by Thomas A.
Angelo and K. Patricia Cross. Two in-person meetings are required in addition to participation in
the Classroom Assessment Wiki. Contact Ellen Geringer.

Cognos Training is being scheduled on March 17.

Adjournment —Next meeting will be March 21, 2011.



